RESOLUTION 11-019

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF ROSLYN,
WASHINGTON APPROVING THE SIX YEAR
TRANSPORTATION IMPROVEMENT PROGRAM,
FOR 2012 - 2017

WHEREAS, the City is required to annually update its Six Year Transportation
Improvement Program (TIP) per RCW 35.77.010 and file said TIP with the Washington
State Department of Transportation; and

WHEREAS, a public hearing on the 2012 - 2017 proposed TIP was held before the City
Council on June 28, 2011;

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROSLYN,
WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City Council does hereby approve the 2012 to 2017 Six-Year
Transportation Improvement Program; a copy of which is attached hereto and by
reference incorporated herein. '

PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF ROSLYN,
WASHINGTON, AT A REGULAR MEETING THEREOF, THIS 28th DAY OF

JUNE, 2011 -
CITY OF ROSLYN:

C Cor~

Cordy Cooke, Mayor Pro — Tem

Attest:

Amber Shallow, Clerk-Treasurer

Approved as to Form:

A fis g,

Margaret King, City Attmqmey
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Rank

10

11

12

Year

2011

2012

2013

2014

2014

2015

2015

2016

2016

2017

2017

2017

City of Roslyn - Six Year Transportation Improvement Program
2012 - 2017

Improvement
North 3rd Street
Woest Hoffmanville
Ave

South 2nd Street

East Hoffmanville
Ave
W Washington Ave
Sidewalk
East Washington
Ave

East Utah Ave

East Pennsylvania
Ave

4th Street
North 3rd Street

West Arizona Ave

East Washington
Ave

From

Washington Ave

2nd Street

Hoffmanville

1st Street
2nd Street
1st Street
1st Street
A Street
Pennsylvania
Washington Ave
6th Street

C Street

To

Idaho Ave

1st Street

Dakota

B Street

3rd Street

A Street

B Street

B Street

7th Street

Idaho Ave

End

E Street

Type of Improvement
Reconstruct & Resurfacing
Blowouts
Reconstruction &
Resurfacing
Reconstruction &
Resurfacing (Secondary
Arterial)
Reconstruction &
Resurfacing

Reconstruction
Widening & Resurfacing

Widening & Resurfacing

Reconstruction &
Widening

Widening & Resurfacing

Widening

Reconstrcution &
Resurfacing

Resurfacing

Length
100 ft

500 ft

2700 ft

310 ft

300 ft

340 ft

700 ft

280 ft

1350 ft

440 ft

300 ft

375 ft

Estimated Cost

$

5,000.00

75,000.00

400,000.00

46,500.00

60,480.00

50,000.00

103,500.00

45,000.00

197,500.00

66,500.00

55,000.00

57,000.00

Funding

Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local

TIB Grant & Local



